1
HIN232, HIN236, HIN237, HIN238,
HIN239, HIN240, HIN241
FN3138.17Data Sheet August 6, 2015
+5V Powered RS-232
Transmitters/Receivers
The HIN232-HIN241 family of RS-232 transmitters/receivers
interface circuits meet all ElA RS-232E and V.28 specifications,

August 6, 2015
HIN232, HIN236, HIN237, HIN238, HIN239, HIN240, HIN241
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
PART
MARKING
TEMP. RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
HIN232CBZ*
(Note)
HIN232CBZ 0 to +70 16 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M16.3
HIN232CPZ
(Note)
HIN232CPZ 0 to +70 16 Ld PDIP**
(Pb-free)
E16.3
HIN232IBZ*
(Note)
HIN232IBZ -40 to +85 16 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M16.3
HIN232IPZ
(Note)
HIN232IPZ -40 to +85 16 Ld PDIP**
(Pb-free)
E16.3
HIN236CBZ (No longer
available or supported
recommended replacement
part ICL3243E) (Note)
HIN236CBZ 0 to +70 24 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M24.3
HIN237CBZ* (No longer
available or supported
recommended replacement
part ICL3243E) (Note)
HIN237CBZ 0 to +70 24 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M24.3
HIN238CBZ*(Note) HIN238CBZ 0 to +70 24 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M24.3
HIN238IBZ*
(Note)
HIN238IBZ -40 to +85 24 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M24.3
HIN239CBZ*
(Note)
HIN239CBZ 0 to +70 24 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M24.3
HIN239CPZ
(Note)
HIN239CPZ 0 to +70 24 Ld PDIP**
(Pb-free)
E24.3
HIN240CNZ* (No longer
available or supported) (Note)
HIN240CNZ 0 to +70 44 Ld MQFP
(Pb-free)
Q44.10X10
HIN241CAZ (No longer
available or supported) (Note)
HIN241CAZ 0 to +70 28 Ld SSOP
(Pb-free)
M28.209